© 2023 Juniper Networks 1
Juniper Business Use Only
1
Campus & Branch Architecture
© 2023 Juniper Networks 2
Juniper Business Use Only
Branch Architectures
LTE

SKUs 10M/100M/1G
BASE-T ports
10/100/1000/2.
5GBASE-T ports
100M/1G/2.5/5/
10 GBASE-T
ports
1/10GbE SFP+
Uplink ports
10G/25G fixed
VCP ports
PoE (30W
capable ) Ports
PoE Power
Budget Cooling AC/DC PS Rating
EX4100-24P/T 24 N/A N/A 4 4 24/NA 1440 W/ NA 2x FRU, AFO 2x FRU AC
2 X 920 W
2 X 150 W
EX4100-48P/T 48 N/A N/A 4 4 48/NA 1440 W/ NA 2x FRU, AFO 2x FRU AC
2 X 920 W
2 X 150 W
EX4100-
24T/48T-DC
48 N/A N/A 4 4 NA/NA NA/NA 2x FRU, AFO 2x FRU DC 2 X 150 W
EX4100-48T-AFI 48 N/A N/A 4 4 NA NA 2x FRU, AFI 2x FRU AC 2 X 150 W
48 x 10M/100M/1G 4 x 10G
Uplink
4 x 25G
VC

SKUs 10M/100M/1G
BASE-T ports
100M/1G/2.5G
BASE-T ports
100M/1G/2.5G
/5G/10G BASE-
T ports
1G/10GbE SFP+
module ports
10G/25G fixed
VCP ports
PoE++ (90W
capable ) Ports
PoE Power
Budget Cooling AC/DC PS Rating
EX4100-48MP 32 16 N/A 4 4 48 1620 W 2x FRU, AFO 2x FRU AC 2 X 920 W
EX4100-24MP 16 N/A 8 4 4 24 1620 W 2x FRU, AFO 2x FRU AC 2 X 920 W
8 x 100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G 16 x 10M/100M/1G
16 x 100M/1G/2.5G 32 x  10M/100M/1G
4 x 10G
Uplink
4 x 25G
VC
4 x 10G
Uplink
4 x 25G
VC
* 1GbE speed supported only when VC ports converted to uplink ports
© 2023 Juniper Networks 15
Juniper Business Use Only
EX4100-F [-12 -24 and -48] Port Access Switches
Switch Type SKUs Interfaces Stacking/Uplink POE Budget
48 Port POE/Non-POE EX4100-F-48P/T 48x1G Copper 4x 10G (Default VC)
+
4x 10G (Default Uplinks)
740W (PoE+)
24 Port POE/Non-POE EX4100-F-24P/T 24x1G Copper 370W (PoE+)
12 Port POE/Non-POE EX4100-F-12P/T 12x1G Copper
4x 10G (Default VC)
+
2x 10G (Default Uplinks)
180W (PoE+) with Power

100M/1/
2.5/5/10G
1G Fiber
access ports
10G Fiber
access ports
10GbE SFP+
(module)
25GbE SFP28
(module)
QSFP28 PoE Ports PoE Power Budget Cooling AC/DC
EX4400-48F 0 0 0 36 12 4 4 2 0 0 AFO AC
EX4400-48F-AFI 0 0 0 36 12 4 4 2 0 0 AFI AC
EX4400-48F-DC 0 0 0 36 12 4 4 2 0 0 AFO DC
EX4400-48F-DC-AFI 0 0 0 36 12 4 4 2 0 0 AFI DC
EX4400-24P 24 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 24 1440W (2160W
w/1600W PSU)* AFO AC
EX4400-48P 48 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 48 2200W* AFO AC
EX4400-24T 24 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 0 AFO AC
EX4400-24T-AFI 24 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 0 AFI AC
EX4400-24T-DC 24 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 0 AFO DC
EX4400-24T-DC-AFI 24 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 0 AFI DC
EX4400-48T 48 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 0 AFO AC
EX4400-48T-AFI 48 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 0 AFI AC
EX4400-48T-DC 48 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 0 AFO DC
EX4400-48T-DC-AFI 48 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 0 AFI DC
EX4400-24MP 0 0 24 0 0 4 4 2 24 1800W (2160W
w/1600W PSU)* AFO AC
EX4400-48MP 0 36 12 32 0 4 4 2 48 2200W AFO AC
Premium 1GbE/Multigigabit Access Switch
24, 48x10/100/1000BASE-T or Multigigabit ports
4 x 1/10GbE SFP+, 4 x 25GbE SFP28  or 1x100G QSFP28 uplink modules
2 x 100GbE fixed QSFP28 ports (VC or uplink)

EX4400-24X Distribution Switch -overview
• 24x1/10GbaseX
• 2x100GbE/40GbE uplinks/virtual chassis (HGoE)
• Common EX4400 uplink modules
– 4x25G MACsec AES256
– 4x10G non-MACsec
– 1x100G MACsec AES256 (Roadmap Q1-2023)
• 10-member virtual chassis (needs HGOE enabled)
– Virtual Chassis with EX4400 (HGOE)
• MACsec AES256 on all ports
• Campus Fabric EVPN-VXLAN
• Micro-segmentation with GBP
• Flow based Telemetry
• Cloud LED & PHC
SKU Description
EX4400-24X 24X10GbaseX switch with 2X100G
EX4400-24X-AFI 24X10GbaseX switch, 2X100G, AFI
EX4400-24X-DC 24X10GbaseX switch, 2X100G, DC, AFO
EX4400-24X-DC-AFI 24X10GbaseX switch, 2X100G, DC, AFI
24 x 10GbaseX USB-C   LEDs CON  MGMT
Uplink Mod2x100GbEUSB
Power SupplyFans
© 2023 Juniper Networks 25
Juniper Business Use Only
EX4600 Compact Distribution Switch
• 10GBASE-X platform for distribution
• 24x10GBASE-X SFP+ ports
• 4x40GbE fixed QSFP+ ports
• 10-member Virtual Chassis platform
4x40GBASE-X Modular slots
8x10GbE
or
4x40GbE
24xGBASE-X
EX4600 SKUs 10GBASE-X ports 40 GBASE-X ports Total 10GBASE-X ports Cooling AC/DC
EX4600-40F-AFO 24 4 40 AFO AC
EX4600-40F-AFI 24 4 40 AFI AC
EX4600-40F-DC-AFO 24 4 40 AFO DC
EX4600-40F-DC-AFI 24 4 40 AFI DC
© 2023 Juniper Networks 26
Juniper Business Use Only
EX4650 Compact 25/100Gbe Distribution Switch
Highlights
• Enterprise 25GbE optimized aggregation and core switch
• EVPN-VXLAN L2 and L3 Gateway
• Port flexibility: 1/10/25GbE & 25/40/100GbE
Target customer
• Small and medium enterprises
• Smaller locations for large enterprises
Benefits: Enables new architectures
• Scalable Layer 3 core
• EVPN based segmentation from campus to data center
• Easy transition to 25GbE/100GbE
High Speed Core and Distribution Switch
EX4600 SKUs
10GBASE-X/
25GBASE-X
ports
40GBASE-X/
100GBASE-X
ports
Cooling AC/DC
EX4650-48Y-AFO 48 8 AFO AC
EX4600-40F-AFI 48 8 AFI AC
EX4650-48Y-DC-AFO 48 8 AFO DC
EX4650-48Y-DC-AFI 48 8 AFI DC
© 2023 Juniper Networks 27
Juniper Business Use Only
27
© 2023 Juniper Networks 28